## MR1957-1755

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM	
PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
I. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CHIH-HWA WANG CHIH-HSING CHEN	Name: KINPO ELECTRONICS, INC.
	Street Address: NO. 147, SEC. 3, BEISHEN RD.,
Execution Date(s) 6/20/2008; 6/20/2008	SHENKENG TOWNSHIP
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City, Tainer COUNTY 222
Assignment Merger	City: TAIPEI COUNTY 222
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
•	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/213,706	
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	Enclosed
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Ellicott City	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: MD Zip: 21043	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Authorized User Name
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	
9. Signature:	7/3/2008
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 2
Morton J. Rosenberg  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Deciments to be recorded (Including covers)	neet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 04586

PATENT REEL: 021197 FRAME: 0161

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention antitiad (invention TRIP)  AND PAPER FESDING METHOD TRIPETOR  The PATENT RIGHT'S referred to in this agreement are:  The PATENT RIGHT'S referred to in this agreement are:  U.S. Patent Application Seriel No. 12/213, 706. Insued 6/24/2008  U.S. Patent Application Seriel No. 12/213, 706. Insued 6/24/2008  U.S. Patent Application Seriel No. 12/213, 706. Insued 6/24/2008  U.S. Patent Right ship workwide Patent Epitals. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim, the benefit of the filing date of many U.S. Patent Application dendined above.  The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is for are).  The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is for are).  The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is for are).  (Full name of second joint inventor, If any).  Address)  NO. 147, SCC 3, BETSIGN RD, SHENKING TOWNSHIP, TATPET COUNTY 222, TATWAN, R.O.C.  (Full name of second joint inventor, If any).  Address)  The FIRST ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee)  The FIRST ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee)  The FIRST ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee)  The FIRST ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee)  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Check one) an individual a partnership a composition of TAIWAN, R.O.C.  The Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) an individual a partnership a composition of Second	
The PATENT RICH Is referred to in this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment (Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Seriel No.   2/213, 706   issued   filled   5/24/2008   U.S. Patent Application Seriel No.   2/213, 706   issued   filled   5/24/2008   U.S. Patent Rights only workwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignmes shall have the right to claim, the beneaft of the filling date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.  The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  TATUBIN. R. O.   TATUBIN. R. O.	
The PATENT RIGHT is referred to in this invention, poseulted by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment  Check one)   ### PATENT RIGHT'S besigned under this invention, poseulted by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment    U.S. Patent Application Sartel No.   12/213, 706	
The PATENT RIGHT is referred to in this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment Check one)   ### a Patent Application Sarrel No12/213., 706	
U.S. Patent No.    U.S. Patent No. U.S. Patent No.   U.S. Patent No. U.S. Pate	
The PATCH RIGHT'S easigned under this agreement are:  Check on:  ILS, Patent hights in this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of worldwide Patent rights in this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.  The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is for are):  Full name of sole or first inventor)CHIH-HWA WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG)NO. 147_SEC_3BETSHEN RDSHENKING_TOWNSHIP_TATFET_COUNTY_222_,	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  Check one)   U.S. Patent hights in this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of worldwide Patent rights in this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.  The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  Full name of seld or first inventor)    CHIH-HWA WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG)  TATWAN, R.O.C.  TATWAN, R.O.C.  TATWAN, R.O.C.  PULL rame of accord joint inventor, if any)    Address of Name of accord joint inventor, if any)    Address of Assignee)    The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)    Address of Assignee)    Address of Assignee)    The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)    The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)    The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)    The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)    The Third ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)	
Check one)   U.S. Patent Application identified above.  The ASSIGNEE referred to in the greement is (or sre):  Uil name of sele or first inventor)   CHIH-HWA WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG)  Uil name of sele or first inventor)   CHIH-HWA WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG)  Uil name of sele or first inventor)   CHIH-HWA WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG)  Uil name of second joint inventor)   CHIH-HIMA CHEN (FAMILY NAME: CHEM)  Address)   NO. 147   SEC. 3. BETSHEN RD. SHENKENG TOWNSHIP, TATPET COUNTY 222, Maddress)   NO. 147   SEC. 2. BETSHEN RD. SHENKENG TOWNSHIP, TATPET COUNTY 222, Maddress)   NO. 147   SEC. 2. BETSHEN RD. SHENKENG TOWNSHIP, TATPET COUNTY 222, Maddress (or selected by the second joint inventor, if any)  Address of Assignee)   The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)   No. 147   SEC. 3. BETSHEN RD. SHENKENG TOWNSHIP, TAIPET COUNTY 222 TAIWAN, R.Q.C.  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)   No. 147   SEC. 3. BETSHEN RD. SHENKENG TOWNSHIP, TAIPET COUNTY 222 TAIWAN, R.Q.C.  The Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)   a in individual   a partnership   a corporation of   The Third ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)   an individual   a partnership   a corporation of   SECONDARY SHENKENG TOWNSHIP (State of Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)   an individual   a partnership   a corporation of   (State of Country)  The ASSIGNER is:  (Check one)   an individual   a partnership   b corporation of   SECONDARY SHENKENG TOWNSHIP (State of Country)  The ASSIGNER is:  (Check one)   an individual   b corporation of   SECONDARY SHENKENG TOWNSHIP (State of Country)  The ASSIGNER is:  (Check one)   an individual   b corporation of   SECONDARY SHENKENG TOWNSHIP (State of Country)  The ASSIGNER is:  (Check one)   an individual   b corporation of   SECONDARY SHENKENG TOWNSHIP (State of Country)  The ASSIGNER is:  (Check one)   an individual   b corporation of   SECONDARY SHENKENG TOWNSHIP (State of Country)  The ASSIGNER is:  (Check one)   B Individual   B Individual   B Individual	
worldwide Patent rights. In this agreement is for are):  The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is for are):  Full name of sociol of right Inventors, I CHILH-HOW WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG):  NO. 147, SEC. 3, DETISHEN RD., SHENKENG TOWNSRIP, TATPET COUNTY 222,  Address)  NO. 147, SEC. 3, DETISHEN RD., SHENKENG TOWNSRIP, TATPET COUNTY 222,  Address)  NO. 147, SEC. 3, DETISHEN RD., SHENKENG TOWNSRIP, TATPET COUNTY 222,  Address)  NO. 147, SEC. 3, DETISHEN RD., SHENKENG TOWNSRIP, TATPET COUNTY 222,  Address)  The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  NO. 147, SEC. 3, REISHEN RD., SHENKENG TOWNSHIP, TAIPET COUNTY 222, TAIWAN, R.Q.C.  Address of Assignee)  NO. 147, SEC. 3, REISHEN RD., SHENKENG TOWNSHIP, TAIPET COUNTY 222, TAIWAN, R.Q.C.  Address of Assignee)  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) an individual a partnership a comporation of government is:  (Check one) an individual a partnership a partnership a partnership a partnership a partnership a comporation of government is:  (Check one) an individual a partnership a comporation of government is:  (Check one) an individual a partnership a comporation of government is:  (Check one) an individual a partnership a comporation of government is:  (Check one) an individual a partnership a comporation of government is:  (Check one) an individual a partnership and the second in the second and valuable consideration, receip which is acknowledged, have and do hereby sessign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and easigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; on acuse interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHT'S; and an individual and the partnership and to the service right of the invention; of Patent and College and requests the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE; their successors a	
any U.S. Patent Application demands above.  The ASSIGNOR(s) instead to in this agreement is (or are):  Full name of sole or first inventor). CHILL-MVA WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG).  Full name of sole or first inventor, if any). CHILL-MVA WANG (FAMILY NAME: CHEN).  Full name of second joint inventor, if any). CHILL-MVA WANG (FAMILY NAME: CHEN).  Full name of second joint inventor, if any). CHILL-MVA WANG (FAMILY NAME: CHEN).  Full name of second joint inventor, if any). CHILL-MVA WANG (FAMILY NAME: CHEN).  Full name of second joint inventor, if any).  Address of Month of third joint inventor, if any).  Address of Month of third joint inventor, if any).  The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee).  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee).  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee).  The Third ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one). In individual a pernerable of a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.C.C.  The Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one). In individual a pernerable of a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.C.C.  The Third ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one). In individual a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.C.C.  The Third ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one). In individual a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.C.C.  The ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one). In individual a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.C.C.  The ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one). In individual a corporation of TAIWAN, R.C.C.  The ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one). In individual a corporation of the Corporation of the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receip which is acknowledged, have and do hereby sasign the following to each ASSIGNEE, and other successors and seasigns.  As to all U.S. Planet Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest.  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Latters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest.	•
The ASSIGNOR(s) informed to in this agreement is (in the agreement is continued to solve or first inventor). CHILH-HWA WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG)  Ladricess)  NO. 147, SEC. 3, BELSHEN RD., SHENKING TWINSHIP, TATPET COUNTY 222,  Address)  NO. 147, SEC. 3, BELSHEN RD., SHENKING TWINSHIP, TATPET COUNTY 222,  Address)  NO. 147, SEC. 3, BELSHEN RD., SHENKING TOWNSHIP, TATPET COUNTY 222,  TATWAN, R.O.C.  Pull name of face of third joint inventor, if any)  Address of Assignee)  NO. 147, SEC. 3, BELSHEN RD., SHENKING TOWNSHIP, TATPET COUNTY 222,  Full name of third joint inventor, if any)  Address of Assignee)  NO. 147, SEC. 3, BEISHEN RD., SHENKENG TOWNSHIP, TATPET COUNTY 222, TAIWAN, R.O.C.  The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  No. 147, SEC. 3, BEISHEN RD., SHENKENG TOWNSHIP, TAIPET COUNTY 222, TAIWAN, R.O.C.  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  Address of Assignee)  The Third ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) an individual a comparation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.  The Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) an individual a comparation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.  The Third ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) as individual a comparation of this individual a partnership are considered in the second and the county of the second and the secon	
cult name of sole or first Inventor) CHIH-HWA WARD [PAMILIT RABBIL TRABBIL TRA	
Address) N. J. 147. S.O.C.  Ull name of second joint inventor, it any) GHIH-HSING CHEN (FAMILY NAME: CHEN) Address) NO. 147. SEC. 3. BETSHEN RD., SHENKENG TOWNSHIP, TATPET COUNTY 222, Address) NO. 147. SEC. 3. BETSHEN RD., SHENKENG TOWNSHIP, TATPET COUNTY 222, Address)  The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee) KINEQ ELECTRONICS, INC. Address of Assignee) NO. 147. SEC. 3. BETSHEN RD. SHENKENG TOWNSHIP, TAIPET COUNTY 222, TAIWAN, R.O.C.  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  Address of Assignee)  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.  The Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) as individual a partnership a Corporation of Second ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receip which is acknowledged, have and do hereby sessign the following to each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receip which is acknowledged, have and do hereby sessign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and sessigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention;  an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any seriller foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications essigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(a) set has ASSIGNEE(a) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(a) of an equal interest.	
The Name of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Check one)  The First ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)  The First ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)  The Third ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  No. 147, SEC. 3. BEISHEN RD., SHENKENG TOWNSHIP, TAIPET COUNTY 222. TAIWAN, R.O.C.  Address of Assignee)  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) an individual a pannership a corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.  (State of Country)  The Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) in individual a partnership be corporation of Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) in individual a partnership be corporation of Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) in individual a partnership be corporation of Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) in individual and individual and the second ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receip which is acknowledged, have and do hereby sessign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and easigns:  In the full and exclusive right to the invention;  an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest.	
Full name of third joint inventor, if any)  Address  The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  Address of Assignee)  No. 147, SEC. 3. BEISHEN RD., SHENKENG TOWNSHIP, TAIPET COUNTY 222, TAIWAN, R.O.C.  Address of Assignee)  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  Address of Assignee)  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  No. 147, SEC. 3. BEISHEN RD., SHENKENG TOWNSHIP, TAIPET COUNTY 222. TAIWAN, R.O.C.  Address of Assignee)  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) an individual a pannership a corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.  (State of Country)  The Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) in individual a partnership be corporation of Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) in individual a partnership be corporation of Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) in individual a partnership be corporation of Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) in individual and individual and the second ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receip which is acknowledged, have and do hereby sessign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and easigns:  In the full and exclusive right to the invention;  an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest.	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to In this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)	
Name of Assignse) KINPO ELECTRONICS. INC.  Address of Assignse) NO. 147, SEC. 3. BEISHEN RD., SHENKENG TOWNSHIP, TAIPEL COUNTY 222. TAIWAN, R.O.C.  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignse) Address of Assignse)  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this egreement is:  (Name of Assignse)  The First ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one) an Individual a pertherability of Check one) and Individual a pertherability of Check one) an Individual a pertherability of Check one) an Individual are pertherability of Check one) and Individual are compared to the Check one) and Individual are compared to the Check one) and Individual are pertherability of Check one) and Individual are compared to the Check one) are compared to the Check one and Individual are compared to the Check one) are compared to the Check one and Individual are compared	
Address of Assignee)  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement it:  Name of Assignee)  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this egreement it:  (Name of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)  an individual	
Address of Assignee)  The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement it:  Name of Assignee)  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this egreement it:  (Name of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)  an individual	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  Address of Assignee)  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee)  The Firal ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)	
Name of Assignee)  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee)  Address of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	
Address of Assignee)  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee)  Address of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)	
Address of Assignee)  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this egreement is:  Name of Assignee)  Address of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)	
Name of Assignee)  Address of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an Individual	
Name of Assignee)  Address of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an Individual	
Addrase of Assignee)  The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)	
(Check one) an Individual a pernerahip a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.  (State of Country)  The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an Individual a pertnerahip be Corporation of State of Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an Individual be pertnerahip be Corporation of State of Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an Individual be pertnerahip be pertnerahip be corporation of State of Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receip which is acknowledged, have and do hereby easign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and easigns:  (As full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(a) as the ASSIGNEE(a) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(a) as the ASSIGNEE(a) of an equal interest contribute assignee.	
a partnership a Corporation of	
The Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)	
(State of Country)  The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	
(Check one) a partnership a Corporation of (State of Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual (Check one) an individual (Check one) an individual (Check one) an individual (Check one) are partnership as partnership are Corporation of 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receip which is acknowledged, have and do hereby easign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and easigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to delim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(a) as the ASSIGNEE(b) of an equal interest commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patents and ASSIGNEE(a) as the ASSIGNEE(a) of an equal interest and assigns.	
(Check one) a partnership a Corporation of (State of Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual (Check one) an individual (Check one) an individual (Check one) an individual (Check one) are partnership as partnership are Corporation of 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receip which is acknowledged, have and do hereby easign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and easigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to delim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(a) as the ASSIGNEE(b) of an equal interest commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patents and ASSIGNEE(a) as the ASSIGNEE(a) of an equal interest and assigns.	
□ e Corporation of □ (State of Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) □ an individual □ e partnership □ a Corporation of □ (State of Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of ₺ 1,00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receip which is acknowledged, have and do hereby easign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and easigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; en equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to dialim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(a) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(a) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest contents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(a) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest to total description to the ASSIGNEE(a) and assigns.	
(State of Country)  The Third ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)	
The Third ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)	
(Check one) an individual    e perinarship     (Siste of Country)   The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receip which is acknowledged, have and do hereby easign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and easigns:    the full and exclusive right to the invention;   en equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to delim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.    As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest	
(State of Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1,00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receip which is acknowledged, have and do hereby sesting the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and easigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to delim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest.	
(State of Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receip which is acknowledged, have and do hereby sessign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and easigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to delim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest.	
(State of Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of § 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receip which is acknowledged, have and do hereby easign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and easigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention;  an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to delim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest.	
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby sesign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and sesign the full and exclusive right to the invention;  an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to delim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interes	t of
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby sesign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and sesign the full and exclusive right to the invention;  an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to delim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interes	. 01
the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) their successions and assigns.	
the right to delim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier to reign applications for this five most.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(a) hereby authorized) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(a) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(a) their successors and assigns.	
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNER(s) hereby guithicate) and requestions to the ASSIGNER(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters patent as 200 NEF(s) their successors and assigns.	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the Approximately 3 as into Approximately 2 as the Approximately 2	
	t in the
	_11_
to be leaved to said ASSIGNEE(s) make all rightful oblige and generally on everything necessary or desirable to be seen the first terms.	-re(8)
their successors and seeigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for sets whether	
CHIPL HWA WANG (FAMILY NAME 20, 2008	
(Pleasture of enia or fire inventor)	_
(Signature of sole of first inventor)  CHIH-HSING CHEN (FAMILY NAME: CHEN)	
Chih Usma Chen JUNE 20, 2008 (Signature of second literator, if any) (Date)	
(Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	